APN# 1220-22-410-040	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MIN	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORD	ER
Name: FATCO	(	\
Address: 1663 US HWY 395 STE 101	\	\
City/State/Zip: MINDEN NV 89423		\ \
Mail Tax Statements to:		\ \
Name: Eric Van Benson		7 (
Address: 2635 Clapham Lane		_//
City/State/Zip: Minden, NV 89423		
	) )	
AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF T	RUSTEE	
Title of Document (requi	ired)	
(Only use if applicable) -	->	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the documen DOES contain personal information as required by	t submitted for recording	
XAffidavit of Death — NRS 440.380(1)(A	~	
Judgment - NRS 17.150(4)	)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	/	
m/beesh		
Signature		
Mary Kelsh		
Printed Name		
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and	l is correcting

A.P.N.: File No: 1220-22-410-040 143-2635359 (mk)

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to:

Eric Van Benson

2635 Clapham Lane

(My commission expires: // -

Minden, NV 89423

## **AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY**

Eric Van Benson, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That **Tom P. Benson**, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as **Tom P. Benson** named as one of the parties in that certain **Grant Bargain Sale Deed** dated **9-1-2004** executed by **Tom P. Benson** to **Eric Van Benson** as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. **0623903** on **9-13-2004** in Book **0904** of Official Records of **Douglas** County, **Nevada** covering the following described property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**:

LOT 765, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974, IN BOOK 374, PAGE 676, AS DOCUMENT NO. 72456.

	HERRORY ON MARCH 27, 1374, 114 BOOK	PAGE 0/0,	AS DOCUMEN I	NO. 72456.
		Eric Van Bensor	1	Date
	STATE OF NEVADA ) :SS COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )			Juli
	This instrument was acknowledged before me of	on this:		
	This instrument was acknowledged before me c	302/		
1	By: Eric Van Benson  By: July July July July July July July July		Appointm	MARY KELSH Public - State of Nevada ent Recorded in Douglas Count 1567-5 - Expires Nov. 06, 20



## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

	all the same	i Zilea V
See The Land		
	A	ta sa dii ili
	2	11 11
	24	
		STATE OF THE PARTY OF
		198
		6.30.320.37

E OR ,	LE NO. 4231222		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	1		21020328 TE FILE NUMBER	Br
NT IN ANENT CK INK	1a DECEASED-NAME (ERST,MIDD) Tom Pau	li li	BENSO	180.180.801	Augus	ATH (Mo/Day/Year) st 19, 2021	Doug	24.55
EDENT	3ь. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF I Gardnerville	DEATH 3c. HOSPIT.	AL OR OTHER INSTITUTION 1422 Patric	ia Drive	Inpatie	ent(Specify) Home	3	4. SEX Male
	5. RACE (Specify)	6.	Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birti (Years)	nday75 UNDER 1 Y MOS I DAY	EAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY S HOURS MINS	8. DATE OF BIRTH	
DEATH IRRED IN UTION SEE IDBOOK	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA. name country) California	United		) III	orced	SURVIVING SPOUSE'S N.	AME (Last name prior to fi	
ARDING ETION OF IDENCE EMS	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 6802 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 155.0	14a, USUAL OCC	UPATION (Give Kind of Wor Aeronautical Eng 15c CITY, TOWN OR	ineer	State of Same	BUSINESS OR INDU Military Aviation	Forces	n US Armed s? Yes
	Nevada	Douglas	Gardner	ville 14	street and num 22 Patricia D	rive	**	ISIDE CITY S (Specify Yes No
RENTS		Louis BENSO	NC			(First Middle Last : June Marian LIT		
	18a: INFORMANT-NAME (Type of Pri	NSON	18b MAILING A	263	r R.F.D. No, City or i Clapham Ln <sub>"</sub> N	inden, Nevada 89		
SITION	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVA Cremation		FILE	rhenry's Cremat	and the second	Cars	I City or Town S on City Nevada 8	tate. 9701
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNAT BETHANY J R SIGNATURE	JRE (Or Person Action ASMUSSEN AUTHENTICATE)	LICENSE N	AL DIRECTOF 20c. JMBER 1969	FitzHei	SS OF FACILITY nry's Carson Valle Esmerelda Place M		
E CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS		1011			/		1
TIFIER	ਵੇਲੇ 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/\	e & Title) SIC BOTTENBER	ONATURE AUTHENTICA RG DO OUR OF DEATH	TED CE at the (	the basis of examinatine, date and place and DATE SIGNED (Mo/C	on and/or/investigation, i I due to the cause(s) stat Day/Yr) 220	nimy opinion death occu ed. (Signature & Title) c. HOUR OF DEATH	rred
	공불 August 25, 2021 윤물 21d NAME OF ATTENDING P 오행 (Type or Print)	HYSICIAN IF OTHE	18:26	ို မီ ဗိုလ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁၈ ၁	PRONOUNCED DEA	.D (Mo/Day/Yr) 220	PRONOUNCED DE	AD AT (Hour
43	23a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERT B A E	IFIER (PHYSICIAN ottenberg DO	ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, M 550 W Washington #	l Carson City, N	V 89706		23b. LICENSE NUMB DO674	
STRAR		BLAISE S	HENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	IVED BY REGISTR August 26, 202		DUE TO COMMUNICA S NO [	
JSE OF EATH	25, IMMEDIATE CAUSE (EN PART I (e) Acute Respi	atory Failure	The second secon	AND (c):)::::			Interval between o	
TIONS IF WHICH	(b) Metabolic Er	ncephalopath	ıy				interval between o	riset and dea
EDIATE LUSE ING THE >	(c) Unknown Et	iology		- ARCORD (17)			Interval between o	
E LAST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON	11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			<b>2</b>		Interval between o	
	Senile Dementia, Idiopathic I	enpheral Neuropath	y, Cardiac Amhythmia;:" "		1	Yes or N		CASE D TO CORON Yes of No) NO
	28a: ACC.; SUICIDE, HOM.; UNDET:::: 28b OR PENDING INVEST, (Spedity)	DATE OF INJURY (Mod	Day/Yr) 28e, HOUR OF I	NJURY 28d. DESCR	RIBE HOW INJURY OCC	URRED STATES		
11000					after control of the control			



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

9/8/2021

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

STATE REGISTRAR

